
Jenifer.Simone@dhhs.nc.gov 
State Consultant

District 1 Trish.Hooton@dhhs.nc.gov
District 2 Donna.Daughtry@dhhs.nc.gov
District 3 DeAnne.Adams@dhhs.nc.gov
District 4 Stephaine.Locklear@dhhs.nc.gov 
District 5 Jennifer.Corso@dhhs.nc.gov
District 6 Kim.Richau@dhhs.nc.gov 
District 7 Beth.Shook@dhhs.nc.gov
District 8 Lucy.Heffelfinger@dhhs.nc.gov

Charter Schools

Districts 1 – 4 Annette.Richardson@dhhs.nc.gov
Districts 5 – 8 Amy.T.Johnson@dhhs.nc.gov 

NC DCFW School Health Nurse Consultant Team
NC DCFW School Nursing Support 
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https://www.ncdhhs.gov/divisions/child-and-family-well-being/whole-child-health-section/school-adolescent-and-child-health/school-nursing-support
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